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LINE

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC
AMORTIZATION OF FERNDALE DEFERRAL
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER, 2012
RATE YEAR ENDED NOVEMBER 30, 2014

NO. DESCRIPTION

R220E~NOO AN =

Ferndale in-service November 2012

OPERATING EXPENSES

AMORTIZATION OF FERNALE COST DEFERRAL
DEFERRAL OF FERNDALE COSTS

TOTAL AMORTIZATION FERNDALE PROJECT

INCREASE (DECREASE) OPERATING EXPENSES

RATE BASE

FERNDALE PROJECT AMA GROSS - DEF

FERNDALE PROJECT AMA ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
FERNDALE PROJECT AMA ACCUMULATED DEFERRED FIT
TOTAL FERNDALE PROJECT RATE BASE

Test Year Rate Year Adjustment
- 4,383,850 4,383,850
$0_ $4,383,850 $4,383,850
- 26,303,098 26,303,098
- (2,191,925) (2,191,925)
- (8,438,911)  (8,438,911)
$0 $15672,263  $15,672,263
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Rate Base AMA

1{Gross Plant Balance S 165,870,612
2|Accumulated Depreciation $ (86,300,339)
3|Accumulated DFIT S (1,943,799)
4[Net ARC Balance S 1,475,672
5|Net ARO Balance S (1,714,189)
6|ADFIT on ARO ARC $ (83,481)

Total Rate Base

S 77,304,476
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Ferndale Power Plant - ARO Cost Analysis
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Lease Agreement with Phillips S 1,660,493 $ (3,144,651)
Discounted Present Value $.{1,562,307)
Payout at end of Life $ (4,712,117) S (3,149,810) $ (9,781.19)] 12 Months Ended Nov. 2014 11/30/2014 AMA DFIT
57,756 117,379} $ 1,562,307 | $ 1,475672]$ (1,714,189)] $ 5,108 I $ 83,481
[ ACCOUNT 230 ARO 403.1 4111 Net Net
Purchase Date 11/15/2012 ARC ARO Totat ARC Depr Exp ARO Accretion Expl ARC Balance ARC balance Balance ARO Monthly ADFIT
2300axx
11/30/2012 (1,562,307) (3,149,810} (4,712,117) - - 1,562,307 1,562,307 {1,702,319) - -
12/31/2012 (1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117) 2,407 - 1,562,307 1,559,900 (1,562,307} 842 842
1/1/2013 (1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117) 7,220 2,577 1,562,307 1,552,680 (1,564,884) 3,429 4,271
2/28/2013 (1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117} 4,813 2,582 1,562,307 1,547,867 (1,567,466) 2,588 6,860
3/31/2013 {1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117) 4,813 9,781 1,562,307 1,543,054 {1,577,247) 5,108 11,968
4/30/2013 {1,562,307) {3,149,810) (4,712,117} 4,813 9,781 1,562,307 1,538,241 (1,587,028) 5,108 17,076
5/31/2013 (1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117) 4,813 9,781 1,562,307 1,533,428 (1,596,810) 5,108 22,184
6/30/2013 (1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117) 4,813 9,782 1,562,307 1,528,615 (1,606,592) 5,108 27,292
7/31/2013 {1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117) 4,813 9,781 1,562,307 1,523,802 (1,616,373) 5,108 32,400
8/31/2013 (1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117) 4,813 9,781 1,562,307 1,518,989 (1,626,154) 5,108 37,508
9/30/2013 (1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117) 4,813 9,782 1,562,307 1,514,176 {1,635,936) 5,108 42,616
10/31/2013 (1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117) 4,813 9,781 1,562,307 1,509,363 (1,645,717) 5,108 47,724
11/30/2013 {1,562,307) (3,149,810} (4,712,117) 4,813 9,781 1,562,307 1,504,550 (1,655,499) 5,108 52,832
12/31/2013 (1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117} 4,813 9,783 1,562,307 1,499,737 (1,665,282) 5,109 57,941
1/31/2014 (1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117) 4,813 9,781 1,562,307 1,494,924 (1,675,063) 5,108 63,049
2/28/2014 (1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117) 4,813 9,781 1,562,307 1,490,111 (1,684,844) 5,108 68,157
3/31/2013 (1,562,307} (3,149,810) (4,712,117} 4,813 9,782 1,562,307 1,485,298 (1,694,626) 5,108 73,265
4/30/2014 (1,562,307} {3,149,810) (4,712,117) 4,813 9,781 1,562,307 1,480,485 (1,704,408) 5,108 78,373
5/31/2014 (1,562,307} (3,149,810) (4,712,117) 4,813 9,781 1,562,307 1,475,672 (1,714,189) 5,108 83,481
6/30/2014 (1,562,307) {3,149,810) (4,712,117) 4,813 9,782 1,562,307 1,470,859 (1,723,971) 5,108 88,589
7/31/2014 (1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117) 4,813 9,781 1,562,307 1,466,046 (1,733,752) 5,108 93,697
8/31/2014 (1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117) 4,813 9,781 1,562,307 1,461,233 (1,743,533) 5,108 98,805
9/30/2014 (1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117) 4,813 9,782 1,562,307 1,456,420 (1,753,316) 5,108 103,913
10/31/2014 (1,562,307) (3,149,810} (4,712,117) 4,813 9,781 1,562,307 1,451,607 (1,763,097) 5,108 109,021
11/30/2014 (1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117) 4,813 9,781 1,562,307 1,446,794 (1,772,878) 5,108 114,129
12/31/2014 {1,562,307) (3,149,810} (4,712,117) 4,813 9,782 1,562,307 1,441,981 (1,782,660} 5,108 115,238
2015 (1,562,307) (3,149,810} (4,712,117) 57,756 117,374 1,562,307 1,384,225 {1,900,034) 61,296 180,533
2016 (1,562,307) (3,149,810) {4,712,117) 57,756 117,374 1,562,307 1,326,469 (2,017,409) 61,296 241,829
2017 (1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117} 57,756 117,374 1,562,307 1,268,713 (2,134,783) 61,296 303,124
2018 (1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117) 57,756 117,374 1,562,307 1,210,957 (2,252,157) 61,286 364,420
2019 (1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117) 57,756 117,374 1,562,307 1,153,201 (2,369,531) 61,296 425,716
2020 (1,562,307) {3,149,810) (4,712,117) 57,756 117,374 1,562,307 1,095,445 (2,486,906) 61,296 487,011
2021 (1,562,307} (3,149,810) (4,712,117) 57,756 117,374 1,562,307 1,037,689 (2,604,280) 61,296 548,307
2022 (1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117) 57,756 117,374 1,562,307 979,933 (2,721,654) 61,296 609,602
2023 (1,562,307} (3,149,810) (4,712,117) 57,756 117,374 1,562,307 922,177 (2,839,028) 61,296 670,898
2024 (1,562,307) {3,149,810) (4,712,117) 57,756 117,374 1,562,307 864,421 {2,956,402) 61,296 732,194
2025 (1,562,307) (3,149,810} (4,712,117) 57,756 117,374 1,562,307 806,665 (3,073,777) 61,296 793,489
2026 {1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117) 57,756 117,374 1,562,307 748,909 (3,191,151) 61,296 854,785
2027 (1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117) 57,756 117,374 1,562,307 691,153 (3,308,525) 61,296 916,080
2028 {1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117} 57,756 117,374 1,562,307 633,397 (3,425,899) 61,296 977,376
2029 (1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117} 57,756 117,374 1,562,307 575,641 (3,543,274) 61,296 1,038,671
2030 (1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117} 57,756 117,374 1,562,307 517,885 (3,660,648) 61,296 1,099,967
2031 (1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117) 57,756 117,374 1,562,307 460,129 (3,778,022) 61,296 1,161,263
2032 (1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117} 57,756 117,374 1,562,307 402,373 (3,895,396) 61,296 1,222,558
2033 (1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117} 57,756 117,374 1,562,307 344,617 (4,012,771) 61,296 1,283,854
2034 (1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117) 57,756 117,374 1,562,307 286,861 (4,130,145} 61,296 1,345,149
2035 {1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117) 57,756 117,374 1,562,307 229,105 (4,247,519) 61,296 - 1,406,445
2036 (1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117} 57,756 117,374 1,562,307 171,349 (4,364,893) 61,296 1,467,741
2037 (1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117) 57,756 117,374 1,562,307 113,593 (4,482,268) 61,296 1,529,036
2038 (1,562,307} (3,149,810) (4,712,117) 57,756 117,374 1,562,307 55,837 (4,599,642) 61,296 1,590,332
2039 (1,562,307) (3,149,810) (4,712,117) 55,837 112,476 1,562,307 - (4,712,117) 58,909 1,649,241
1,562,307 3,149,810
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Cost Analysis
- Cost
Elements by
Period
Fiscal year: 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013
Fiscal year/period 003/2013 ;004/2013 :005/2013 006/2013 /007/2013 008/2013 009/2013 010/2013 011/2013
Forecast [Forecast :Forecast Forecast Forecast |Forecast (Forecast :Forecast Forecast
WBS Element $ $ $ 3 $ $ $ $ $
Overall Result 459,200 490,632. 503,601 545454 717,850, 707,739. 619,191 613,538 579,798
$5.01758.01 FER Plant Operations 2,9860 246,572. 265795 240,805 246,572 246,572, 251,807 346,546 342,881
5.01758.02 FER Demin Chemicals 9,544 9,544 9,544 9,544
$.01758.03 FER HRSG Chemicals 16,144 16,144 16,144 16,144 16,144 16,144 16,144 16,144
$.01758.04 FER Cooling Tower Chemicals 16,105 16,105 16,105
S$.01758.05 FER Emissions Chemicals 26,223 17,895 17,895 38,174 41,019 38,174 27,968 10,208
$.01758.06 FER Station Power & Water 48,104 48,104 48,104 48,104 48,104 48,104 48,104 48,104
$.01758.07 FER Compliance 223 9,663 9,663 9,663 8,085 8,085 8,085 8,085 8,085
$.01758.08 FER Consumables 21,112 21,112 21,112 17,664 17,664 17,664 17,664 17,664
$.01758.08 FER Utility Cost 1,500 1,500: 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500: 1,500 1,500
$.01758.10 FER Safety .
S$.01758.11 FER Grounds/Building/Janitorial 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000
$.01809.01 FER Water Treatment Systemn Maint 22,500 22,500
$.01809.02 FER Combustion Turbine Maint 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250
$.01808.03 FER Steam Turbine Maint 833 833 833 833 833 833 833 833
S.01809.04 FER Eiectrical and Controls Maint 1,107 6,293 6,012 116, 116! 116 387 116
S.01809.05 FER HRSG/SCR Maint 2,663 1,992 17,990 27,8676 1,992 1,992 1,992 1,992 1,992
S.01809.06 FER Exhaust Duct System Maint
5.01809.07 FER Cooling Tower Maint 2,500 2,500
$.01809.08 FER Facilities Maint
$.01809.09 FER Condenser Maint 472 2,500
$.01809.10 FER Fire System Maint
$.01809.11 FER Balance of Plant Maint 602 37,833 37,833 37,833 37,833 37,833 37,833 37,833 37,833
$.01809.12 FER Fuel System Maint ‘ 293 5,000
$.01809.13 FER Management Reserve 38,750 38,750 38,750 38,750 38,750 38,750 38,750 38,750
S$.01809.14 FER Corrective Maint . 33,333 33,333 33,333 33,333 33,333 33,333 33,333 33,333
$.01810.01 FER Maintenance Reserve Fund 100,000 100,000
S$.01810.02 FER Supplemental Projects 100,000. 100,000 100,000
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$153,226 Annual Premuim
S 57,460 pro rated premium (11/15/ to 4/1)

For amortizing premium for 2012 (11/15 to 12/31)
that would be $19,306 (.126 pro rate)

Monthly

Daily

November 2012
December 2012

Received 4/9/2013
New Premium as of 4/1/2013
147,225

12,269

153,226

12,769
420
6,384.42
13,013.72
19,398.13

Exhibit No. __ (IMW-6)
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12,768.83
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SAP WBS Total for the month of December 2012

Order List Act/COCurr.
WBS S.01758.01 FER Plant Operatio 287,811.71
WBS S.01758.06 FER Station Power 17,137.62
WABS §.01758.07 FER Compliance 335.00
WABS 5.01758.08 FER Consumables 388.36
WBS S.01758.09 FER Utility Cost 300.00
WBS $.01758.10 FER Safety 8,792.69
WBS S.01758.11 FER Grounds/Buildi

WBS S.01758 Ferndale Core O& 314,765.38
WBS 5.01809.01 FER Water Treatmen 270.87
WABS 5.01809.02 FER Combustion Tur 114,118.85
WABS S.01809.03 FER Steam Turbine 5,688.20
WABS 5.01809.04 FER Electrical and 2,889.25
WABS $.01809.05 FER HRSG/SCR Maint 16,793.74
WABS S.01809.07 FER Cooling Tower 632.02
WABS S.01809.08 FER Facilities Mai 40,088.29
WABS S.01809.10 FER Fire System Ma 180.58
WBS S.01809.11 FER Balance of Pla 197.98
WABS S.01809.12 FER Fuel System Ma 3,160.11

WBS S.01809 FERNDALE MAINTEN 184,019.89

Total 498,785.27

Feb-13

WBS S.01758.01 FER Plant Operations 146,267.52

WBS 5.01758.02 FER Demin Chemicals -

WABS 5.01758.03 FER HRSG Chemicals 472.93

WABS 5.01758.04 FER Cooling Tower Chemicals -

WABS $.01758.05 FER Emissions Chemicals -

WBS S.01758.06 FER Station Power & Water 43,231.71

WBS S.01758.07 FER Compliance 11,482.36

WABS $.01758.10 FER Safety 6,433.76

WBS 5.01758.11 FER Grounds/Building/Janitorial 727.60

WBS S.01809.01 FER Water Treatment System Maint 1,523.92

WBS S.01809.02 FER Combustion Turbine Maint 27,704.39

WABS 5.01809.03 FER Steam Turbine Maint 4,847.44

WBS 5.01809.04 FER Electrical and Controls Maint 10,946.54

WBS 5.01809.05 FER HRSG/SCR Maint 3,659.74

WABS 5.01809.06 FER Exhaust Duct System Maint 89.90

WABS 5.01809.07 FER Cooling Tower Maint 6,123.78

WBS 5.01809.08 FER Facilities Maint 34,332.56

WABS $.01809.09 FER Condenser Maint 191.30

WABS S.01809.10 FER Fire System Maint -

WABS 5.01809.11 FER Balance of Plant Maint 1,798.85

WABS 5.01809.12 FER Fuel System Maint 1,874.86

WBS 5.01809.14

FER Corrective Maint

301,709.16
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SAP WBS Total for the month of January 2013

WBS S.01758.01 FER Plant Operation
WBS S.01758.02 FER Demin Chemicals
WBS 5.01758.03 FER HRSG Chemicals
WBS 5.01758.04 FER Cooling Tower C
WABS 5.01758.05 FER Emissions Chemi
WBS S5.01758.06 FER Station Power &
WABS S.01758.07 FER Compliance

WBS 5.01758.08 FER Consumables
WBS S.01758.09 FER Utility Cost

WBS S.01758.10 FER Safety

WBS $.01758.11 FER Grounds/Buildin
WABS 5.01809.01 FER Water Treatment
WBS 5.01809.02 FER Combustion Turb
WBS 5.01809.03 FER Steam Turbine M 372.83-
WABS 5.01809.04 FER Electrical and
W8S 5.01809.05 FER HRSG/SCR Maint
WABS 5.01809.07 FER Cooling Tower M
WABS S.01809.08 FER Facilities Main
WABS 5.01809.09 FER Condenser Maint
WBS 5.01809.10 FER Fire System Mai 63.00-
WABS $.01809.11 FER Balance of Plan
WABS 5.01809.12 FER Fuel System Mai
WABS 5.01809.14 FER Corrective Main
TOTAL

230,870.22

295.61

34,423.60
916.56
285.47

1,206.00

10,076.03

846.89
2,625.37
2,917.14

1,587.16
4,318.33
583.06
25,161.27
1,119.43

873.09
14,479.71

332,149.11
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